RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD.



Registered Office:

Rosewood Chambers,

99/C, Tulsiwadi,

Tardeo, Mumbaj-400 034. India

Tel. : 4321 6600 Fax : 2352 6325

Email: mumbaioffice@rasresorts.com CIN: L45200MH1985PLC035044

Date: January 29, 2021

To
The General Manager
DCS - CRD
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip code: 507966

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 47 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the newspaper clipping regarding intimation of Board Meeting to be held on February 13, 2021, published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadeep dated January 29, 2021 are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For RAS RESORTS AND APART HOTELS LTD

Binita Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

EA046394A000075247 Encl.: As above

RAS RESORTS

S | L V A S S A

The complete vacation and Conference Centre.

MEMBER OF
RAS GROUP OF HOTELS & ALLIED CONCERNS
RAS RESORTS

128, P (I), SILVASSA NAROLI ROAD, SILVASSA - 396 230, POST BOX NO. 38, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI, INDIA.

TEL.: (0260) 296 6001 / 002 / 003 Email mumbaioffice@rasresorts.com Website: www.rasresorts.com



मुंबई लक्षदीप 📵 🛚



शुक्रवार, दि. २९ जानेवारी २०२१

रास रिसॉर्ट्स ॲण्ड अपार्ट हॉटेल्स लिमिटेड

सीआव्यक्तः प्रत्यक्षः २००एमएवर ९८५ केल्लाई० ३५०४४ नॉन्सीकृत कार्यात्म्यः ग्रेझनुद चॅनर्स. **१९/सी, तुळशीबाडी, ताडदेव,** मुंबई-४०००१४. ब्रूर.:०२२-४३२१८६००. क्त्या:४३२१६६४८, २३५२६३२५ ई—चेल्र:companysecratary@rastesorts.com

सूचना वेबे सूचना देण्यात वेत आहे की, सेबी (स्टिस्टिंग ऑक्टिमेशना ऑण्ड डिस्क्लोकर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेषुरकेशन्स २०१५ च्या निषम ४७(१)(अ) नुसार ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिक्रित वित्तीय अङ्ग्याल क्षिचारात येणे व मान्यता देणे बाकरिता ऋनिबार, १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२१ रोडी कंप्रनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा होणार आहे.

सदर समेची स्चरा कंपरीच्या लिंक:http:// www.rrahl.com/ announcements,him आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपसम्ब आहे.

रास रिसॉर्ट्स ॲंग्ड अपार्ट हॉटिल्स लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-बिनीता पटेल कंपनी संचिव व सक्षम अधिकारी दिनांक: २८ जानेवारी, २०२१

Business Standard MUMBAI | FRIDAY, 29 JANUARY 2021

COMPANIES 3

RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LIMITED

Registered Office: Rosewood Chambers, 99-C, Tutsiwadi, Tardeo, Mismbai - 400 034 CNI No: L45200MH1985PLC035644 Tel:4321 6800 Fax No: 4321 6848,23526325 Email:companysecretary@rasrssorts.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the SEBI (Usting Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Saturday, February 13, 2021 interalia to consider and to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2020.

The notice of the atoresald meeting is available on our website at the following tink: http://lwwww.rrahl.com/announcements.htm and also on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindla.com

FOR RAS RESORTS & APART HOTELS LTD

> Sci-Binits Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dated: January 28, 2021.